(3) Floor plan drawn to scale showing placement of all equipment with all areas designated to
include a clinic, dispensary, classroom, office, and restrooms/dressing rooms;  and

(4) Other information which the board deems important in consideration of application may be
required.

(B) Cosmetology schools shall have a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of
floor space to accommodate no more than sixty (60) students at any given time.  For more than sixty
(60) students, additional space shall be designated proportionately.  Minimum square footage for the
clinic area of the school must total sixty (60) square feet per workstation.

[...]

forty (240) square feet of enclosed floor space for every ten esthetics students or fraction thereof.
Enclosed space shall mean walls or partitions with a minimum height of six feet.  Enclosed space
shall be visually separated from adjoining areas.

(C) Nail technology schools shall have a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet
of floor space to accommodate no more than thirty-five (35) students at any given time.  For more
than thirty-five (35) students, additional space shall be designated proportionately.

(D) Esthetics schools shall have a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of
floor space to accommodate no more than thirty-five (35) students at any given time.  For more than
thirty-five (35) students, additional space shall be designated proportionately.

(E) Combination nail technology/esthetics schools shall have a minimum of two thousand (2,000)

[...]

licensed cosmetologist, nail technician, or esthetician;  and

(4) be limited to those persons currently licensed in South Carolina who hold a valid high school
diploma or General Education Development certificate (G.E.D.).

(D) The curriculum shall consist of:

(1) one hundred twenty-five (125) hours of instruction in basic teaching methods and counseling
techniques, development of lesson plans, South Carolina cosmetology laws and regulations;  and

(2) two hundred forty (240) hours of instruction in theory, use of audio-visual equipment,